#### KOLAR Document ID: 1401941

Confider	ntiality Re	quested:
Yes	No	

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form ACO-1 January 2018 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

#### WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #		API No.:
Name:		Spot Description:
Address 1:		
Address 2:		Feet from  North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:	+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:		Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()		
CONTRACTOR: License #		GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:		(e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:		Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:		County:
Designate Type of Completion:		Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry	Workover	Field Name:
		Producing Formation:
		Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
		Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)		Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):		Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:		If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:		If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:		feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Tot	al Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to EO	R Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Liner Conv. to GS	W Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
		Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled Permit #:		Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:		Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
☐ EOR Permit #:		
GSW Permit #:		Operator Name:
		Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD	Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East West
Recompletion Date	Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

#### AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

### Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY							
Confidentiality Requested							
Date:							
Confidential Release Date:							
Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received							
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received							
UIC Distribution							
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:							

#### KOLAR Document ID: 1401941

Operator Name:	Lease Name:	. Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East 🗌 West	County:	

Page Two

**INSTRUCTIONS:** Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheets)		Y	es 🗌 No			og Formatio	n (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	nical Survey		és 🗌 No	Ν	lame	e		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / Mud Logs List All E. Logs Run:			ies No ies No ies No						
		Repo	CASING I	RECORD	] Ne	w Used rmediate, productio	on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz Se	ze Casing tt (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING /	SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Depth Perforate Top Botton		Туре	e of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and Percent Additives			
Protect Casing     Plug Back TD     Plug Off Zone									
<ol> <li>Did you perform a hydra</li> <li>Does the volume of the is</li> <li>Was the hydraulic fractu</li> </ol>	ulic fracturing treatme total base fluid of the h ring treatment informa	nt on this w hydraulic fra tion submit	vell? acturing treatment tted to the chemica	exceed 350,000 al disclosure regis	gallo stry?	Yes Yes Yes Yes	<ul> <li>□ No (If No, s</li> <li>□ No (If No, s</li> <li>□ No (If No, f</li> </ul>	kip questions 2 ar kip question 3) ill out Page Three	nd 3) of the ACO-1)
Injection:			Flowing	Pumping		Gas Lift 🗌 O	ther <i>(Explain)</i>		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio			Gravity			
DISPOSITION	I OF GAS:		M	ETHOD OF COM	<b>IPLE</b>	TION:		PRODUCTIO	ON INTERVAL:
Vented Sold (If vented, Subm	Used on Lease		Open Hole Perf.		Dually Comp. Commingled (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)		тор	Bottom	
Shots Per Perf Foot	oration Perfora Top Botto	ition m	Bridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At		Acid,	Fracture, Shot, C (Amount and Ki	ementing Squeeze	Record
	Size:	Set At:		Packer At:					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Shelby Resources LLC
Well Name	DARYL 1-18
Doc ID	1401941

All Electric Logs Run

Dual Induction
Compensated Neutron
Micro
Sonic

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Shelby Resources LLC
Well Name	DARYL 1-18
Doc ID	1401941

# Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Number of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	23	953	60/40 Poz.	350	2% gel/ 3% cc

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041	Home	e Office P	.O. Box 32 F	ussell, KS 67665	No	664
Date 2-28-18 Sec. 18	Twp.	Range )U	County	State KS	On Location	4º 45PM
	in ontra		Location 281	+4 Jct, 3	5 to goth Rd	, 3% W
Lease Dorry	Well	No. 1-18	Owner	Toto	he she was a straight	
Contractor Sterling	#4	1979 - 1979 -	To Quality	Oilwell Cementing, In	C.	at and function
Type Job Surface	and CARA		cementer	and helper to assist or	wher or contractor to c	lo work as listed.
Hole Size 1244"	т.d. 9	58'	Charge To	Shelbu Re:	SOLVICES	a nie serie Nig
Csg. 85/8"	Depth 9	53.00	Street	3		lational in a
Tbg. Size	Depth		City		State	
Tool	Depth		The above	was done to satisfaction	and supervision of owne	r agent or contractor
Cement Left in Csg. 42,80	Shoe Joint	42.80	Cement A	mount Ordered 35	0 60/40 4%	CL 2º1 Gol
Meas Line	Displace	58 B	ols			
EQUIP	MENT	th bloode by	Common	210	In neuros securitos	n ann an 1 garta antair an st
Pumptrk 18 No. Cementer Helper	auis	2008 20 0.00	Poz. Mix	141)		
Bulktrk 13 No. Driver Gler	n		Gel. 7	ann sciona a sa co	Net and the C	the state of the s
Bulkerk D.U.No. Driver	y -		Calcium	15		
JOB SERVICES	& REMARKS	-	Hulls	- 400 (B-1)		1. 7
Remarks: Cement did	l Co	rcinlate	Salt		1917, p. 00 <b>2</b> 0	-
Rat Hole			Flowseal		ena sen erañ presita	
Mouse Hole	Lange of the file file	be" he av 15.2	Kol-Seal	de que una se se		
Centralizers	data carte		Mud CLB	48	and the second second	
Baskets			CEL-117			
D/V or Port Collar			Sand			
			Handling	372		
			Mileane	51-		
			Mileage		4ENT	a <u>Abera an Angelo</u> n Angelon an Angelon
			Guide Sh	1 510		
			Centrelizo	Ballo del	2-011	5 (1.17)
			Backoto	Bubbo al	10	080001341-3-12
			AELLIncor	induos più		
			Floot Sho	.5		(167
			Leteb Dev	-		
	11 Dana - 1 1 1			<u>n</u>		
			Duranti C			
				narge ong 51	Wrace	
	1918 <u>1</u> -005	da - <sup>619</sup>	Mileage	9	Toy	
		a - 25 a	the factor is		Discourse	
x	001	<i>q</i>	<u></u>		Discount	<u>- 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 19</u>
Signature survey	date	er a	and the second second second		Iotal Charge	27 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

<b>QUALI</b> Phone 785-483-2025	Hor	Feder The Office	ELL CEWENTING, INC.           ral Tax I.D.# 20-2886107           P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665           No. 667
Cell 785-324-1041	. Twp.	Range	County State On Location Finish
Date 3 1 10 10		/(	Location 281 + 4 Jet 35, 35 w 5/4 nto
Lease Dary	We	ell No.	18 Owner
Contractor Je Type Job Plug	sting (	1	You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as lister
Hole Size	T.D.	3600'	Charge Shelbu Resources
Csg.	Depth	field to record	Street
Tbg. Size 43" B.P.	Depth	3490	City State
Tool	Depth		The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contra
Cement Left in Csg.	Shoe Join	t	Cement Amount Ordered 245 60/40 4% 61 /24
Meas Line	Displace	HZOIM	where the second
EQUI	PMENT	of a blue p	Common 147
Pumptrk 17 No. Cementer	Cara	100 M	Poz. Mix 98
Bulktrk 15 No. Driver	al		Gel. 9
Bulktrk D. M. Driver	K.		Calcium
JOB SERVICE	S & REMARK	S	Hulls
Remarks: 3490' -	Sosx		Salt
Bat Hole	50 54		
Mouse Hole 400'-	9052		Kol Sool
Centralizers 4b' -	bry 12	1 dure :	Mud CLD 49
Baskets Rullin	1 2010	prof	
DN or Port Collar Marine	1 5 1 1	1500	CFL-117 OF CD110 CAF 38
Sit of tott contain prior and p	nsie wj	1358	
0. 1-0.	1 1.	- 11.	Handling X 5 9
Cement die	<u>Un</u>	culate	Mileage
			PLOAT EQUIPMENT
			Guide Shoe Drig hale plug
		ŝ.	Centralizer
			Baskets
			AFU Inserts
			Float Shoe
		<u>.</u>	Latch Down
			Pumptrk Charge DWG
			Mileage 2/
		· · · · ·	Tax
v U	1 1		Discount
Signature Simul	lale	and and a second	Total Charge



## DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:

## Shelby Resources LL:C

13949 W. Colfaxbldg 1 ste 12 Lakewood Colorado 80401

ATTN: Jeremy Swartz

### Daryl #1-18

### 18-18s-14w Barton

 Start Date:
 2018.03.03 @ 01:16:00

 End Date:
 2018.03.03 @ 08:16:00

 Job Ticket #:
 01109
 DST #:
 1

Superior Testers Enterprises LLC PO Box 138 Great Bend KS 67530 1-800-792-6902

REAL	DRILL STEM TES	T REPO	DRT			
ENTERPRISES LLC	Shelby Resources LL:C	18-18s-1	18-18s-14w Barton			
	13949 W. Colfaxbldg 1 ste 12 Lakew ood Colorado 80401	Daryl #1-18 Job Ticket: 01109 DST#:1				
	ATTN: Jeremy Sw artz		Test Start: 2018.03.03 @ 01:16:00			
GENERAL INFORMATION:						
Formation:Lansing"A & B"Deviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:02:56:00Time Test Ended:08:16:00	ft (KB)		Test Type Tester: Unit No:	: Conventiona Gene Budig3 1	ıl Bottom Hole (Initial) 3238	
Interval:3238.00 ft (KB) To32Total Depth:3284.00 ft (KB) (TVHole Diameter:7.88 inches Hole	<b>84.00 ft (KB) (TVD)</b> /D) • Condition: Fair	Reference Elevations:         1942.00         ft (KB)           1931.00         ft (CF)           KB to GR/CF:         11.00         ft				
Serial #: 9139InsidePress@RunDepth:980.98 psigStart Date:2018.03.03Start Time:01:16:00TEST COMMENT:1st opening 15 m1st shut-in602nd opening 60 m2nd shut-in90	<ul> <li>3279.36 ft (KB)</li> <li>End Date:</li> <li>End Time:</li> <li>ninutes very w eak building blow bu</li> <li>minutes no blow back</li> <li>minutes very w eak building blow bu</li> <li>minutes no blow back</li> </ul>	2018.03.03 08:17:30 illt to 1 inch in uilt to 3 1/2 in	Capacity: Last Calib.: Time On Btm: Time Off Btm: toi the w Ater chesn into the w a	2018.03.03 ( 2018.03.03 ( ter	5000.00 psig 1899.12.30 @ 02:55:30 @ 06:42:00	
Pressure vs. Tr	ime ⊽ HB Terrorter	PRESSURE SUMMARY				
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100	outringender ou	Time (Min.) 0 1 16 76 77 134 226 227	Pressure Ten (psig) (deg 1608.39 97 54.33 97 64.72 97 1008.64 99 71.11 98 97.72 100 980.98 102 1592.23 102	p Annotatio F) .87 Initial Hydro .53 Open To F .75 Shut-In(1) .03 End Shut-In .77 Open To F .16 Shut-In(2) .53 End Shut-In .90 Final Hydro	on o-static low (1) n(1) low (2) n(2) o-static	
Recovery			Gas Rates			
Length (ft)     Description       90.00     MJUDDY WATER 70%WA	Volume (bbl) ATER30%MUD 0.44		Cł	oke (inches) Pressu	re (psig) Gas Rate (Mct/d)	

REAL	DRILL STEM TES	T REPO	DRT		
ENTERPRISES LLC	Shelby Resources LL:C		18-18s	-14w Barton	
	13949 W. Colfaxbldg 1 ste 12 Lakew ood Colorado 80401		Daryl a	# <b>1-18</b>	DCT#-1
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	ATTN: Jeremy Swartz		Test Sta	art: 2018.03.03 (	@ 01:16:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:					
Formation:Lansing"A & B"Deviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:02:56:00Time Test Ended:08:16:00Interval:3238.00 ft (KB) To3284.	ft (KB) 9.00 ft (KB) (TVD)		Test Typ Tester: Unit No: Referen	be: Conventior Gene Budi 1 nce Elevations:	nal Bottom Hole (Initial) g3238 1942.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth:3284.00 ft (KB) (TVD)Hole Diameter:7.88 inches Hole Co	) condition: Fair			KB to GR/CF:	1931.00 ft (CF) 11.00 ft
Serial #: 3139OutsidePress@RunDepth:991.01 psig @Start Date:2018.03.03Start Time:01:16:00TEST COMMENT:1st opening 15 mini 1st shut-in 60 min 2nd opening 60 min 2nd shut-in 90 min	3279.36 ft (KB) End Date: 2 End Time: nutes very w eak building blow bu nutes no blow back nutes very w eak building blow bu nutes no blow back	2018.03.03 08:17:30 ilt to 1 inch in ilt to 3 1/2 inc	Capacity: Last Calib.: Time On Btm: Time Off Btm toi the w Ater chesn into the w	2018.03.03 2018.03.03 2018.03.03	5000.00 psig 1899.12.30 3 @ 02:55:30 3 @ 06:42:00
Pressure vs. Time	e 	Time	PRES Pressure Te		VIARY tion
1750 1750		(Min.) 0 1 17 77 77 135 226 227	(psig) (de 1617.21 § 52.14 § 70.94 § 1018.97 § 69.55 § 99.85 10 991.01 10 1605.62 10	eg F) 97.07 Initial Hyc 97.49 Open To 97.56 Shut-In(1 98.92 End Shut 99.29 Open To 00.99 Shut-In(2 02.88 End Shut 02.79 Final Hyd	dro-static Flow (1) ) -In(1) Flow (2) ?) -In(2) Iro-static
Recovery				Gas Rates	
Length (ft) Description 90.00 MJUDDY WATER 70%WATE	Volume (bbl) ER30%MUD 0.44			Choke (inches) Pres	sure (psig) Gas Rate (Mct/d)

1	EDI				MTEST	BEPO	BT	
							/111	TOOL DIAGRAM
ENTER	RPRISES LLC		Shelby	Resources L	L:C		18-18s-14w Barton	
				W. Colfaxbldg	1 ste 12		Daryl #1-18	
	SIE		Lakew	ood Colorado	80401		Job Ticket: 01109	DST#:1
	-			loromy Swa	v+->		Test Stort: 2018 02 02	⊇ ⊇.01·16·00
			ATIN.	Jerenny Swa	1112		Test Start. 2016.03.03	@ 01.10.00
Tool Information	on		·					
Drill Pipe:	Length:	3028.00 ft	Diameter	: 3.80 in	ches Volume:	42.47 bł	ol Tool Weight:	2000.00 lb
Heavy Wt. Pipe:	Length:	0.00 ft	Diameter	: 0.00 in	ches Volume:	0.00 bł	ol Weight set on Packe	r: 20000.00 lb
Drill Collar:	Length:	210.00 ft	Diameter	: 2.25 in	ches Volume:	1.03 bł	ol Weight to Pull Loose	70000.00 lb
Drill Pipe Above I	КВ·	30 00 ft			Total Volume:	43.50 bl	ol Tool Chased	0.00 ft
Depth to Top Pac	cker:	3238.00 ft					String Weight: Initial	62000.00 lb
Depth to Bottom	Packer:	ft					Final	62000.00 lb
Interval betw een	Packers:	46.36 ft						
Tool Length:		76.36 ft						
Number of Packe	ers:	2	Diameter	: 6.75 in	ches			
Tool Comments:								
Tool Description	on	Le	ngth (ft)	Serial No.	Position	Depth (ft)	Accum. Lengths	
Shut In Tool			5.00			3213.00		
Hydraulic tool			5.00			3218.00		
Jars			5.00			3223.00		
Safety Joint			5.00			3228.00		
Packer			5.00			3233.00	30.00	Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer			5.00		Fluid	3238.00		
Anchor			3.00			3241.00		
Change Over Su	ıb		0.75			3241.75		
Drill Pipe			31.86			3273.61		
Change Over Su	ıb		0.75		Inside	3274.36		
Anchor			5.00			3279.36		
Recorder			0.00	9139	Inside	3279.36		
Recorder			0.00	3139	Outside	3279.36		
Bullnose			5.00			3284.36	46.36 B	ottom Packers & Anchor
-	Total Too	Lenath:	76,36					

g

REAL	DRI	LL STEM TEST R	EPORT	Γ		FLUID SUN	MARY				
ENTERPRISES LLC	Shelby	Resources LL:C		18-18s-14w Barton							
	13949	W. Colfaxbldg 1 ste 12		Daryl #1-1	8						
	Lakew	ood Colorado 80401		Job Ticket: 0	1109	DST#:1					
	ATTN:	Jeremy Sw artz		Test Start: 2	018.03.03 @ 0	01:16:00					
Mud and Cushion Inform	mation										
Mud Type: Gel Chem		Cushion Type:			Oil A PI:	d	eg API				
Mud Weight: 9.00 lb/g	jal	Cushion Length:		ft	Water Salinity	: р	pm				
Viscosity: 49.00 sec	c/qt	Cushion Volume:		bbl							
Water Loss: 8.00 in <sup>3</sup>		Gas Cushion Type:									
Resistivity: ohr	n.m	Gas Cushion Pressure:		psig							
Salinity: 2500.00 ppr	n										
Filter Cake: 1.00 incl	hes										
Recovery Information											
		Recovery Table									
Γ	Length ft	Description		Volume bbl							
	90.00	MJUDDY WATER 70%WATER	30%MUD	0.443							
Total	Length: 90	.00 ft Total Volume:	0.443 bbl								
Num	Fluid Samples: 0	Num Gas Bombs:	0	Serial #							
Labo	ratory Name	Laboratory Location		Condin.							
Beco	verv Comments:	Euboratory Eooation	•								

Printed: 2018.03.03 @ 08:47:46

Superior Testers Enterprises LLC Ref. No: 01109



Daryl #1-18

DST Test Number: 1

Serial #: 9139 Inside Shelby Resources LL:C

Printed: 2018.03.03 @ 08:47:46

Superior Testers Enterprises LLC Ref. No: 01109



Outside Shelby Resources LL:C

Daryl #1-18

DST Test Number: 1

	Scale 1:240 Imperial											
Well Name: Surface Location: Bottom Location:	Daryl #1-18 2073' FNL,1620' FWL, Sec.	18-18S-14W										
API: License Number: Spud Date:	15-009-26199-0000 2/27/2018	Time:	7:00 PM									
Region: Drilling Completed: Surface Coordinates: Bottom Hole Coordinates:	3/4/2018	Time:	5:00 AM									
Ground Elevation: K.B. Elevation: Logged Interval: Total Depth: Formation: Drilling Fluid Type:	1931.00ft 1942.00ft 2800.00ft 3600.00ft Lansing Kansas City Chemical/Fresh Water Gel	To:	3600.00ft									
	00504700											
Company: Address:	Shelby Resources, LLC 13949 W Colfax Ave., Bldg 1 Lakewood, CO 80401	, Ste 120										
Contact Geologist: Contact Phone Nbr: Well Name: Location: API:	Janine Sturdavant 303-907-2209 / 720-274-4682 Daryl #1-18 2073' FNL, 1620' FWL, Sec. 15-009-26199-0000	2 18-18S-14W										
Pool: State:	Kansas	Field: Country:	Wildcat USA									
Company: Address:	Shelby Resources, LLC 13949 W Colfax Ave., Bldg 1 Lakewood, CO 80401	, Ste 120										
Phone Nbr: Logged By:	203-671-6034 Geologist	Name:	Jeremy Schwartz									

NOTES

The Shelby Resources, LLC Daryl #1-18 was drilled to a total depth of 3600', bottoming in the Arbuckle. A TookeDaq gas detector was employed in the drilling of said well.

1 DST was conducted in the Lansing-Kansas City during the drilling of this well. The DST report can be found at the bottom of this log.

Due to negative DST results, lack of sample shows, gas kicks, and log analysis it was determined by all parties involved to plug and abondon the well. The dry samples were saved and will be available for furthur review at the Kansas Geological Society Well Sample Library, located in Wichita, KS.

Respectfully Submitted, Jeremy Schwartz Geologist

Contractor:

RIG #:	4
Rig Type:	mud rotary
Spud Date:	2/27/2018
TD Date:	3/4/2018
Rig Release:	

Time: 7:00 PM Time: 5:00 AM Time:

**ELEVATIONS** 

Ground Elevation: 1931.00ft

K.B. Elevation: K.B. to Ground:

1942.00ft 11.00ft

<u>DATE</u>	DEPTH	ACTIVITY
Friday, March 02, 2018	3055'	Geologist Jeremy Schwartz on location @ 1015hrs, ~3055', drlg ahead through
	3235'	Heebner, Toronto, Douglas Shale, Brown Lime, CFS @ 3235', drop survey, strap out,
		Conduct Bit Trip, successful bit trip, resume drlg ahead through Lansing,
	3284'	CFS @ 3284', conduct DST #1 in the Lansing "A-B",
Saturday, March 03, 2018	3284'	Successful test, resume drlg ahead through Lansing,
	3506'	CFS @ 3506' resume drlg through Arbuckle, drill ahead to TD @ 3600'
	3600'	TD of 3600' reached @ 0500hrs, CTCH 1 hour, drop survey, trip out of hole for logs
		Conduct logging operations, logging operations complete @ 0945hrs
		Geologist Jeremy Schwartz off location @ 1230hrs
	- 19 G	

																												_
					•					OIL - P&A					OIL - P&A						D&A							
					SHELBY RESOURCES, LLC					PETRO-MARK EXPLORATION					ICER ADDIS						LARRY STEPHENSON							
						SCHNEIDE	R UNI	r #1-1J	3		SCHNEIDER #18-1						HELEN SC	HNEIC	DER #1	8		SCHNEIDER #1						
		DARY	l #1-1 <b>8</b>	J.		SE-SW-SE-N	E 18-3	185-14	w		NW-NW-SE 18-185-14W					NE-SW-NE 18-185-14W						NE-SE-NW 18-185-14W						
	КВ		1942		КВ		1	948			КВ		1	932			КБ		1	936			KB 1935					
	LOG	TOP5	SAMP	LE TOPS	COIMI	P. CARD	U	DG	5IV	IPL.	COMI	. CARD	L	OG	<u>5</u> N	APL.	COMI	P. CARD	L	OG	5IV	APL.	COM	P. CARD	LC	XG	5IV	APL.
FORMATION	DEPTH	DATUM	DEPTH	DATUM	DEPTH	DATUM	00	RR.	0	RR.	DEPTH	DATUM	CC	ORR.	00	DRR.	DEPTH	DATUM	CC	ORR.	CC	RR.	DEPTH	DATUM	CO	RR.	CC	RR.
ANHYDRITE TOP	955	987	952	990	944	1004	÷	17	ï	14	928	1004	÷	17	10 <del>-</del> 5	14	939	997	-	10	a de la compañía de l	7	942	993	. ÷	6	÷	3
BASE	979	963	980	962	970	978	i.	15	¥,	16	956	976	4	13	-	14	969	967	4	4	1	5	970	965	i.	2		3
ТОРЕКА	2946	-1004	2944	-1002	2944	-996	1	8	1	6	2934	-1002	4	2	+	0	2936	-1000	-	4	1	Z						
KING HILLSHALE	3012	-1070	3013	-1071	3011	-1063	-	7	ł	8	3002	-1070	+	0		1	3002	-1066	-	4	1.0	5						
QUEEN HILLSHALE	3074	-1132	3075	-1133	3073	-1125	-	7	-	8	3064	-1132	+	0		1	3066	-1130	-	2	200	3						
HEEBNER SHALE	3164	-1222	3164	-1222	3157	-1209	-	13	- 20	13	3152	-1220	- 21	Z	-	2	3152	-1215	- 23	6	-	6	3161	-1226	+	4	+	4
TORONTO	3176	-1234	3178	-1236	3171	-1223	1	11	1	13	3164	-1232	12	2	14	4	3166	-1230	- 2	4	1	6	3176	-1241	+	7	+	5
DOUGLAS SHALE	3191	-1249	3192	-1250	3185	-1237	-	12	-	13	3180	-1248	-	1	-	2	3180	-1244	-	5	-	6	3188	-1253	+	4	+	3
BROWN LIME	3231	-1289	3232	-1290	3229	-1281	-	8	-	9	3224	-1292	+	3	+	2	3223	-1287	-	2	-	3	3230	-1295	+	6	+	5
LKC	3238	-1296	3242	-1300	3737	-1789		7	12	11	3732	-1300	+	4	+	0	3232	-1296	+	0	1	4	3237	-1302	+	6	+	2
LKC & POROSITY	3324	-1382	3325	-1383	3309	-1361	-	21	-	22	3303	-1371	-	11		12	3305	-1369	-	13	-	14						
MUNCIE CREEK	3381	-1439	3382	-1440	3366	-1418	-	21	-	22	3366	-1434	-	5	-	6	3363	-1477	-	12	-	13						
LKC H	3387	-1445	3388	-1446	3374	-1426	-	19	-	20	3374	-1442	-	3		4	3371	-1435	-	10		11						
вкс	3468	-1526	3468	-1526	3456	-1508		18	-	18	3454	-1522	1	4	1.00	4	3454	-1518	-	8	-	8	3468	-1533	+	7	+	7
ARBUCKLE	3507	-1565	3508	-1566	3495	-1547	-	18	-	19	3487	-1555	-	10	-	11	3496	-1560	-	5	-	6		-		- 22	-	<b>H</b>
RTD	- 347		3600	-1658	3600	-1652			-	6	3497	-1565			-	93	3502	-1566			-	92	3500	-1565			-	93
LTD	3600	-1658			3602	-1654	-	4			3494	-1562	-	96			3500	-1564	-	94		-						-
2.0	5500	1000			3002	1001					5151	1302		1.0			5500	1904		24								



🔀 Link Vertical Log File







LS as above, no show or odor

C

C

 $\cap$ 

 $\cap$ 

 $\frown$ 

 $\frown$ 

С

 $\frown$ 

C

 $\sim$ 

C

 $\sim$ 

 $\frown$ 

 $\cap$ 

C

 $\frown$ 

Ċ

Ċ

LS, mostly cream to light gray, micro-xln, lithographic to fossiliferous and dense with poor visible porosity, some scattered soft and chalky in part, no show or odor

LS as above, with some very scattered black shale, carbonaceous, no show or odor

LS, mostly cream to light gray, some fossiliferous, poor visible porosity, no show or odor

LS as above, no show or odor

LS as above, with few very scattered chips with some very scattered small vugs to very slightly vuggy edges with wet black free oil in and around porosity only, chips are chalky and soft in part, upon break free oil clings to chips, no fluor., or odor

LS, cream to light gray with some scattered white, micro-xln, some fossiliferous, mostly dense with poor visible porosity, some scattered soft and chalky in part, no show or odor

LS as above, no show or odor

LS, cream to white with some light gray, micro-xln, some fossiliferous, mostly dense with poor visible porosity, found 2 chips with few scattered small to medium vugs with heavy wet black free oil droplets in porosity, upon break SSFO (most free oil clings to chips), fair show free oil in porosity in matrix, no fluor., or odor

LS, mostly cream to light gray, micro-xln, some fossiliferous, mostly dense with poor visible porosity, with some scattered soft and chalky in part, no show or odor

Heebner 3164 (-1222)

Shale, black carbonaceous

### Toronto 3178 (-1236)

LS, cream to light gray with influx white, micro-crypto xln, lithographic and soft and chalky in part, no show or odor







fair oomold porosity and stain and free oil in oomolds only, upon break FSFO,

no fluor., poor fleeting odor

C2 (units)

50

50

50



LS, cream to light gray, micro-xln, mostly lithographic and dense with poor visible porosity, no show or odor

LS, cream to gray, micro-xln, lithographic and dense with poor visible porosity, no show or odor

As above, with slight influx white, lithographic with poor visible porosity, some soft and chalky in part, no show or odor

LS, cream to gray with some white, micro-xln, mostly lithographic and dense with poor visible porosity, some scattered cream to white, crypto-xln and dense with poor visible porosity, no show or odor

As above, some soft and chalky in part, no show or odor

#### BKC 3468 (-1526)

C

C

С

С

С

С

С

С

С

С

С

C

С

LS, cream to light gray with some scattered white, micro-xln with some very scattered crypto-xln, lithographic with poor visible porosity, with some scattered gray and red shales and trace orange to white chert, no show or odor

As above, with influx gray, red, and trace green shale as well as some very scattered transluscent to orange chert, no show or odor

3506' 45" cream to gray LS, micro-xln, lithographic and dense with poor visible porosity, with scattered red and gray with trace green shales as well as orange, white, and tan to gray chert, some oolitic, no show or odor

### Arbuckle 3508 (-1566)

Conglomerate as above, with influx dolomite, white, micro-xln, mostly subrhombic and dense with poor visible porosity, some very scattered med-xln with scattered fair rhombic development, mostly poor visible porosity, few chips with very scattered flaky gilsonitic stain, no odor

Dolomite, white, micro-xln, mostly sucrosic to sub-rhombic and barren with poor visible porosity, fairly chalky, no odor

Dolomite as above, few very scattered sub-rhombic chips with scattered to very scattered flaky gilsonitic stain, upon break few chips with VSSFO (heavy black droplets), slightly chalky, pungent odor

Dolomite, white, micro-xln, mostly sucrosic to sub-rhombic and dense with poor visible porosity, slightly chalky, no show or odor

Dolomite as above, no show or odor

Dolomite, white, micro-xln, sucrosic to sub-rhombic and dense with poor visible porosity, slightly chalky, no show or odor

As above, slight influx med-xln sub-rhombic, fairly chalky, no show or odor

Dolomite, white, micro-xln, sucrosic to sub-rhombic with poor visible porosity, fairly chalky, no show or odor

Dolomite as above, fairly chalky, no show or odor

Rotary TD 3600' @ 0500hrs 3/4/18 Eli Wireline Services Logging TD @ 3600' Complete Logging Operations @ 0945hrs 3/4/18 Geologist Jeremy Schwartz off location @ 1230hrs 3/4/18



Daryl #1-18 DST 1.jpg											
REAL	DRILL STEM TES	T REP	ORT								
ENTERPRISES LLC	Shelby Resources LL:C		18-	18s-14w	Barton						
CESTER?	13949 W. Colfaxbldg 1 ste 12 Lakew ood Colorado 80401		Da								
			Job Ticket: 01109 <b>DST#:1</b>								
	ATTN. Jerenny Swartz		Tes	i Start. 20	18.03.03 @	01.18.00					
Deviated: No Whipstock: Time Tool Opened: 02:56:00 Time Test Ended: 08:16:00	ft (KB)		Tes Tes Unit	t Type: ter: No:	Conventiona Gene Budig3 1	Il Bottom Ho 3238	ole (Initial)				
Interval:3238.00 ft (KB) To32Total Depth:3284.00 ft (KB) (ToHole Diameter:7.88 inches Hole	<b>284.00 ft (KB) (TVD)</b> VD) e Condition: Fair		Ref	erence Ee KB t	evations: to GR/CF:	1942.00 1931.00 11.00	0 ft (KB) 0 ft (CF) 0 ft				
Serial #: 9139         Inside           Press@RunDepth:         980.98 psig           Start Date:         2018.03.03           Start Time:         01:16:00	@ 3279.36 ft (KB) End Date: End Time:	2018.03.03 08:17:30	Capacity Last Calil Time On Time Off	: b.: Btm: 2 Btm: 2	2018.03.03 ( 2018.03.03 (	5000.00 1899.12.30 @ 02:55:30 @ 06:42:00	) psig ) )				
TEST COMMENT: 1st opening 15 1st shut-in 60 2nd opening 60 2nd shut-in 90	minutes very weak building blow b minutes no blow back minutes very weak building blow b minutes no blow back	uilt to 1 inch ir puilt to 3 1/2 in	ntoi the w Ate	ər he w ater							
	Sime		PF	RESSUF	RE SUMM	ARY					
100 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	000 Inspana.co 000 Inspana.co 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	Time (Min.) 0 16 76 77 134 226 227	Pressure (psig) 1608.39 54.33 64.72 1008.64 71.11 97.72 980.98 1592.23	Temp (deg F) 97.87 97.55 99.03 98.77 100.16 102.53 102.90	Annotatic Open To F Shut-In(1) End Shut-Ir Open To F Shut-In(2) End Shut-Ir Final Hydro	on o-static low (1) n(1) low (2) n(2) o-static					
Recovery				Ga	s Rates						
Length (ft)         Description           90.00         MILIDDY WATER 70% W				Choke (i	nches) Pressu	re (psig)	Gas Rate (Mcf/d)				